©2025 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
EVERGREENTM VENTOTM
FCM30K
30,000 W Bulk Front End
Total Power
30,000 W
Input Voltage
187 to 528 VAC, 3 Phase 3 Wire + PE

6	 advancedenergy.com
FCM30K
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Nominal Output
Voltage Trim Range Max Current Standby  Output Efficiency
FCM30K-SHF 54.5 VDC 48 to 60 VDC 550 A 5 V at 1 A 95.5%
FCM30K-SHF MODEL NUMBER SCHEME
FCM30K-SHF-Y-X-A-B-
C-4XX
- X - A - B - C - D - 4XX
Shelf Size (mm)
Module
Output Code
Input
Connector
Option
Interface Type
Input Option
Codes
Option Codes Hardware Code
30000 W = 86.4 x 448 x 580
Per Module
Voltage Code
Below
T = Input
Terminal
Block
Blank =
MODBUS/
Artybus
Blank = PMI
Added
Blank = No
Option
4XX = Mod
Codes
P = Input
Connection
Plug
(pluggable
module)
C = CANopen
R = PMI
Removed
1 = Conformal
Coating
E = Ethernet
2 = Future
Option
K = EtherCAT
Voltage Range Y =
M = MODBUS
TCP
Code Volts
L 24-200 W
M 300-500 Future
H 850-1500 Future
Example:
FCM30K-SHF-L-W-T-R = 30K Shelf, Low Voltage Range, W = 48-60 V, Input Terminal Block, PMI Removed
advancedenergy.com       7
FCM30K
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
FRONT 3D VIEW
Input Terminal Block Version REAR 3D VIEW
Input Pluggable Version REAR 3D VIEW
8	 advancedenergy.com
FCM30K
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
advancedenergy.com       9
FCM30K
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
DC Output Busbar
Material: 3.0 mm COPPER PLATE